
UFV (6-4-2, 6-4-2) -vs- UBC Okanagan (2-7-3, 2-7-3)
10/23/2021 at Kelowna, BC (Nonis Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/23/2021
Attendance: 110
Stadium: Nonis Field
Officials: Referee, Victoria Warner   Asst. Referee, Dylan
Hanson   Jay Hanson   Scorer, Jamie Howieson   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
UFV 0 1 1
UBC Okanagan 0 0 0

UFV 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

M 03 Avery Tulloch 1 1 0 0 90
M 04 Jessica Fennell 0 0 0 0 90
M 05 Jasdeep Dhaliwal 0 0 0 0 45
D 09 Taylor Nekic 1 1 0 0 31
M 10 Harneet Dadrao 4 4 0 1 90
D 12 Alanna Sydenham 0 0 0 0 90
F 13 Simi Lehal 1 0 0 0 64
F 14 Jashan Sandhar 0 0 0 0 79
F 18 Jiya Kaila 0 0 0 0 37
D 27 Jenna Mele 3 3 0 0 71
G 30 Andrea Perkovic 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
06 Hannah Gamble 1 1 1 0 53
07 Jaspreet Deol 0 0 0 0 11
08 Kelsey Mitchell 0 0 0 0 59
11 Halle McCambley 0 0 0 0 26
20 Daniella Bavaro 0 0 0 0 45
23 Amy Connorton 0 0 0 0 19

Totals 11 10 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Andrea Perkovic 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

UBC Okanagan 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 3 Anastazia Ziros 0 0 0 0 90
MF 8 Stefanie Young 2 1 0 0 90
MF 12 Jill Hunt 2 1 0 0 68
MF 13 Erica Lampert 1 0 0 0 90
D 16 Holly Tarves 0 0 0 0 90
MF 18 Sophia Pol 0 0 0 0 90
D 19 Sonia Sarai 0 0 0 0 90
F 20 Abigail Taneda 1 1 0 0 74
F 21 Jessica Ambrosio 0 0 0 0 90
F 24 Molly Mullin 0 0 0 0 79
GK 30 Molly Race 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
2 Amanda White 0 0 0 0 11
14 Alyssa Scott 1 0 0 0 22
17 Sophie Campbell 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 7 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Molly Race 90:00 1 6

Totals 1 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
UFV 9 2 11
UBC Okanagan 5 2 7

Saves By Period
UFV 3 0 3
UBC Okanagan 8 1 9

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UFV 4 2 6
UBC Okanagan 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
UFV 3 3 6
UBC Okanagan 4 2 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
84:25 UFV Hannah Gamble Harneet Dadrao *



Time Play By Play
0:00 Molly Race at goalie for UBC Okanagan.
0:00 Andrea Perkovic at goalie for UFV.
-- Foul on UBC Okanagan.
2:59 Shot by UFV Harneet Dadrao, Defensive Save by Stefanie Young.
3:12 Shot by UFV Jenna Mele, Defensive Save by Stefanie Young.
5:56 Shot by UBC Okanagan Stefanie Young, Wide Right.
-- Foul on UFV.
7:02 Shot by UBC Okanagan Erica Lampert, High.
9:05 Offside against UBC Okanagan.
11:33 Corner kick by UFV Harneet Dadrao [11:33].
12:31 Corner kick by UFV Harneet Dadrao [12:31].
-- Foul on UFV.
14:49 Shot by UFV Harneet Dadrao, Save (by goalie) Molly Race.
19:27 Corner kick by UFV Harneet Dadrao [19:27].
20:04 Shot by UFV Taylor Nekic, Save (by goalie) Molly Race.
-- Foul on UBC Okanagan.
21:17 Shot by UFV Simi Lehal, Wide Right.
24:53 Shot by UBC Okanagan Jill Hunt, Save (by goalie) Andrea Perkovic.
27:14 Offside against UBC Okanagan.
-- Foul on UFV.
-- Foul on UBC Okanagan.
30:37 UFV substitution: Kelsey Mitchell for Taylor Nekic.
-- Foul on UBC Okanagan.
35:38 Shot by UFV Jenna Mele, Save (by goalie) Molly Race.
37:13 UFV substitution: Hannah Gamble for Jiya Kaila.
38:21 Shot by UBC Okanagan Abigail Taneda, Save (by goalie) Andrea Perkovic.
41:48 Shot by UFV Harneet Dadrao, Save (by goalie) Molly Race.
42:01 Corner kick by UFV Harneet Dadrao [42:01].
42:16 Shot by UFV Jenna Mele, Defensive Save by Stefanie Young.
42:35 Shot by UBC Okanagan Stefanie Young, Save (by goalie) Andrea Perkovic.
43:25 Shot by UFV Harneet Dadrao, Save (by goalie) Molly Race.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 UFV substitution: Daniella Bavaro for Jasdeep Dhaliwal.
47:48 Corner kick by UFV Harneet Dadrao [47:48].
52:25 Offside against UFV.
-- Foul on UFV.
-- Foul on UFV.
63:15 Corner kick by UFV Harneet Dadrao [63:15].
63:28 Shot by UFV Avery Tulloch, Save (by goalie) Molly Race.
-- Foul on UFV.
64:09 UFV substitution: Halle McCambley for Simi Lehal.
-- Foul on UBC Okanagan.
65:47 Shot by UBC Okanagan Jill Hunt, High.
67:59 UBC Okanagan substitution: Alyssa Scott for Jill Hunt.
70:50 UFV substitution: Amy Connorton for Jenna Male.
74:13 UBC Okanagan substitution: Sophie Campbell for Abigail Taneda.
75:46 Shot by UBC Okanagan Alyssa Scott, Wide Right.
79:01 UFV substitution: Jaspreet Deol for Jashan Sandhar.
79:01 UBC Okanagan substitution: Amanda White for Molly Mullin.
84:25 GOAL by UFV Hannah Gamble (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Harneet Dadrao, goal number 3 for season.

UFV 1, UBC Okanagan 0
-- *
89:09 Corner kick by UBC Okanagan Sophie Campbell [89:09].
-- *
-- Foul on UBC Okanagan.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
-- UFV MVP #12 Alanna Sydenham
-- UBCO MVP #18 Sophia Pol


